Library Statistical Report for October 2017

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File

E-Books (Net Library)
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)
rbdigital (downloadable magazines)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)
DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)
CD Spoken (Young Adult)
CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)
Games (Early Literacy)
Hoopla (all depts.)
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult

TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC
In-house usage (not in circ total)

Previous Current Percent
Year Year Change
14,166 14,467 2.1%
17,768 17,550 -1.2%
661 452 -31.6%

13 17 30.8%
7,547 7,843 3.9%
555 491 -11.5%
127 92 -27.6%
40,837 40,912 0.2%
6,334 6,096 -3.8%
1,521 1,832 20.4%
15,256 13,597 -10.9%
13,495 12,341 -8.6%
129 71 -45.0%
4,980 4,619 -7.2%
1,039 1,091 5.0%
173 115 -33.5%
5,463 6,178 13.1%
1,333 1,338 0.4%
39 31 -20.5%
1,405 1,823 29.8%
4,135 5,345 29.3%
55,302 54,477 -1.5%
15,054 14,785 -1.8%
60,860 62,328 2.4%
535 470 -12.1%
76,449 77,583 1.5%
501 445 -11.2%
4,107 3,742 -8.9%
15 5 -66.7%
4,623 4,192 -9.3%
177,211 177,164 0.0%
1,820,780 1,812,397 -0.46%
6,641 7,541 13.6%

Current
YTD

154,261
186,604
5,935
294
78,451
5,207
961

431,713

67,151
20,215
149,978
130,168
1,140
46,103
11,378
1,319
52,668
12,483
315
16,306
51,374

560,598

148,698
611,171
4,696

764,565

5,622
49,779
120
55,521
1,812,397

67,420



Previous Current

Year Year

Number of HOLDS placed 15,888 15,440
Beginning bookstock 298,043 372,064
Additions 2,981 0
Withdrawals 2,217 0
Net bookstock 298,807 301,485
Beginning audiovisual materials 72,456 0
Additions 751 0
Withdrawals 680 0
Net audiovisual materials 72,527 64,637
Total Net Materials 371,334 366,122
Days open during month 31 31
Door count 59,235 50,285
Digital Media Lab 0 720
ccpl2go 1,499 1,619
Average daily circulation 5,716 5,715

Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):

TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments 4,648
Downloadable audio -- adult 0
Downloadable audio -- children 0
Downloadable audio -- YA 0
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments 8,487
Downloadable E-Books -- adult 0
Downloadable E-Books -- children 0
Downloadable E-Books -- YA 0

Percent Current
Change YTD
-2.8% 161,540
372,064

0

0

0.9% 301,485

0

0

0

-10.9% 64,637
-1.4% 366,122
297

-15.1% 498,271
7,922

8.0% 8,780
0.0% 6,102

CURRENT MONTH

PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees

Adult 20 647
AV 1 112
Children's 148 4,118
YA 11 267
Foundation 8 706
Other 0 0
TOTAL 188 5,850

PREVIOUS YEAR MONTH

PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees

CURRENT Y-T-D
# of programs # of attendees

209 4,137
22 2,322
1,455 47,561
74 5,237

47 2,136

17 10,021
1,824 71,414

PREVIOUS Y-T-D
# of programs # of attendees

Adult 19 346 188 3,446
AV 2 129 20 2,014
Children's 140 4,511 1,403 47,407
YA 23 677 104 5,635
Foundation 3 645 27 1,741
Other 1 12 13 557
TOTAL 188 6,320 1,755 60,800
ccpl2go (Mobile Library) -- totals included above in circulation
THIS MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
# of Items checked out 2,195 16,136
# of Stops 97 912
Doorcount (not included above) 1,619 9,155
CURRENT MONTH ccpl2go BREAK DOWN of items checked out
ITEM CAT ADULT JUVENILE YA TOTAL
MBLU-RAY 57 52 0 109
MBOOK 298 1,283 20 1,601
MBOOK-AV 0 48 0 48
MCD-SPOKEN 10 10 0 20
MDVD 136 281 0 417
TOTALS 501 1,674 20 2,195



